



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

2/5/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0046-0131-R1 **Counties:** Hartford
Letting Date: February 05, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 1/15/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 475 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: 2025 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM DISTRICT 1 - I-91 **Project(s):** 0913(186)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Tilcon Connecticut Inc	\$30,674,887.00	100.00%
2	Waters Construction Co Inc	\$31,258,480.00	101.90%
3	Palmer Paving Corporation	\$32,738,358.10	106.73%
4	American Industries Inc	\$32,850,000.00	107.09%



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

2/5/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 1

Contract ID: 0046-0131-R1

Counties: Hartford

Letting Date: February 05, 2025

District(s): District 1 - Rocky Hill

Call Order: 001

Project(s): 0913(186)

Contract Time: 475 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: 2025 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM DISTRICT 1 - I-91

Line No / Item ID		(1) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Palmer Paving Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0097773 40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0020	0202000 246.000	138.00000	33,948.00	132.00000	32,472.00	46.35000	11,402.10
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.					
0030	0202529 2,220.000	3.50000	7,770.00	4.50000	9,990.00	6.00000	13,320.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.					
0040	0209001 65.000	45.00000	2,925.00	35.00000	2,275.00	225.00000	14,625.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.					
0050	0213100 90.000	131.00000	11,790.00	310.00000	27,900.00	80.00000	7,200.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.					
0060	0304002 20.000	452.00000	9,040.00	450.00000	9,000.00	205.00000	4,100.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.					
0070	0305000 230.000	152.00000	34,960.00	110.00000	25,300.00	215.00000	49,450.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton					
0080	0406124 1,500.000	35.00000	52,500.00	35.00000	52,500.00	70.00000	105,000.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCHING ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0090	0406125.20 5,130.000	70.00000	359,100.00	70.00000	359,100.00	90.00000	461,700.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0100	0406154 28,100.000	185.00000	5,198,500.00	150.00000	4,215,000.00	212.60000	5,974,060.00
BINDER RICH INTERMEDIATE COURSE ** See Special Provisions **		ton					
0110	0406171 20.000	501.00000	10,020.00	670.00000	13,400.00	2,000.00000	40,000.00
HMA S0.5		ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Palmer Paving Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0406174	67,800.000	170.00000	11,526,000.00	150.00000	10,170,000.00	212.65000	14,417,670.00
STONE MATRIX ASPHALT ** See Special Provisions **								
0130	0406180	650,000.000	1.00000	650,000.00	1.00000	650,000.00	1.00000	650,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT SMOOTHNESS ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
0140	0406196	576,500.000	0.92000	530,380.00	0.50000	288,250.00	0.95000	547,675.00
JOINT AND CRACK FILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
0150	0406238	34,400.000	10.50000	361,200.00	11.00000	378,400.00	11.00000	378,400.00
NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT ** See Special Provisions **								
0160	0406314	222,400.000	0.44000	97,856.00	0.50000	111,200.00	0.45000	100,080.00
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **								
0170	0406315	40,200.000	0.62000	24,924.00	0.70000	28,140.00	0.64000	25,728.00
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **								
0180	0406316	29,700.000	0.79000	23,463.00	0.88000	26,136.00	0.81000	24,057.00
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **								
0190	0406600	84,150.000	5.15000	433,372.50	8.00000	673,200.00	6.25000	525,937.50
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE								
0200	0406999	106,000.000	1.00000	106,000.00	1.00000	106,000.00	1.00000	106,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
0210	0407001	80,300.000	0.40000	32,120.00	0.40000	32,120.00	0.60000	48,180.00
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED								
0220	0409001	576,500.000	4.35000	2,507,775.00	3.00000	1,729,500.00	4.85000	2,796,025.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")								
0230	0586601	27.000	2,000.00000	54,000.00	1,900.00000	51,300.00	2,370.00000	63,990.00
RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Palmer Paving Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0240	0586620	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	2,370.00000	14,220.00
RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN								
		ea.						
0250	0586750	26.000	575.00000	14,950.00	700.00000	18,200.00	3,090.00000	80,340.00
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP								
		ea.						
0260	0586760	6.000	575.00000	3,450.00	700.00000	4,200.00	3,090.00000	18,540.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP								
		ea.						
0270	0601733.40	24.000	1,500.00000	36,000.00	2,000.00000	48,000.00	2,280.00000	54,720.00
CLASS PCC03340								
		c.y.						
0280	0653001	355.000	640.00000	227,200.00	800.00000	284,000.00	355.00000	126,025.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN **								
See Special Provisions **								
		ea.						
0290	0815200	3,990.000	7.40000	29,526.00	16.00000	63,840.00	15.00000	59,850.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING								
		l.f.						
0300	0821204	150.000	610.00000	91,500.00	770.00000	115,500.00	1,425.00000	213,750.00
PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (15" X 32")								
		l.f.						
0310	0822100.01	1,100.000	141.00000	155,100.00	73.00000	80,300.00	133.00000	146,300.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER								
		l.f.						
0320	0822101.01	3,300.000	18.00000	59,400.00	14.00000	46,200.00	37.10000	122,430.00
RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER								
		l.f.						
0330	0910170	50.000	45.00000	2,250.00	28.00000	1,400.00	25.75000	1,287.50
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)								
		l.f.						
0340	0910300	2,900.000	30.00000	87,000.00	33.00000	95,700.00	29.75000	86,275.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)								
		l.f.						
0350	0910351	2,900.000	19.00000	55,100.00	11.00000	31,900.00	10.30000	29,870.00
CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B 350) TO (R-B MASH)								
		l.f.						
0360	0911912	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,150.00000	6,300.00
ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE								
		ea.						



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

2/5/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 4

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Palmer Paving Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0370	0911923	11.000	2,000.00000	22,000.00	2,150.00000	23,650.00	2,000.00000	22,000.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I								
		ea.						
0380	0912503	2,900.000	5.00000	14,500.00	5.60000	16,240.00	5.15000	14,935.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL								
		l.f.						
0390	0912509	400.000	5.00000	2,000.00	5.60000	2,240.00	5.15000	2,060.00
REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING								
		l.f.						
0400	0912605	200.000	29.00000	5,800.00	25.00000	5,000.00	22.50000	4,500.00
RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)								
		l.f.						
0410	0917010	4,600.000	1.00000	4,600.00	1.00000	4,600.00	1.00000	4,600.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
		est.						
0420	0921001	310.000	40.00000	12,400.00	112.00000	34,720.00	33.00000	10,230.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK								
		s.f.						
0430	0921005	1,060.000	80.00000	84,800.00	112.00000	118,720.00	51.00000	54,060.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP								
		s.f.						
0440	0921048	130.000	50.00000	6,500.00	56.00000	7,280.00	75.00000	9,750.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE								
		s.f.						
0450	0930003	11.000	98.00000	1,078.00	112.00000	1,232.00	10.00000	110.00
OBJECT MARKER (MAINTENANCE)								
		ea.						
0460	0969030	(1.000)	157,500.00000	157,500.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	182,000.00000	182,000.00
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0470	0969055	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL MANAGER AND QUALITY PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0480	0969062	20.000	5,200.00000	104,000.00	9,000.00000	180,000.00	3,900.00000	78,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **								
		mo.						



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

2/5/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 5

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Palmer Paving Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0490	0970006	105,600.000	1.00000	105,600.00	1.00000	105,600.00	1.00000	105,600.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
0500	0970007	2,112.000	77.00000	162,624.00	68.00000	143,616.00	80.00000	168,960.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0510	0971001	(1.000)	2,250,000.00000	2,250,000.00	4,200,000.00000	4,200,000.00	2,150,000.00000	2,150,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0520	0975004	(1.000)	2,139,990.10000	2,139,990.10	3,000,000.00000	3,000,000.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0530	0976002	1,950.000	0.80000	1,560.00	1.10000	2,145.00	1.03000	2,008.50
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0540	0978002	200.000	110.00000	22,000.00	108.00000	21,600.00	88.00000	17,600.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0550	0980020	(1.000)	67,500.00000	67,500.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	15,850.00000	15,850.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						
0560	0981100	200.000	59.00000	11,800.00	52.00000	10,400.00	45.00000	9,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0570	1001001	25.000	84.10000	2,102.50	38.00000	950.00	330.00000	8,250.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.						
0580	1002203	1.000	960.00000	960.00	750.00000	750.00	665.00000	665.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I		ea.						
0590	1008115	25.000	31.10000	777.50	25.00000	625.00	23.00000	575.00
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH		l.f.						
0600	1008908	610.000	6.25000	3,812.50	6.80000	4,148.00	6.15000	3,751.50
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Palmer Paving Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0610	1010060	6.000	375.00000	2,250.00	420.00000	2,520.00	385.00000	2,310.00
CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **								
0620	1014901	1,280.000	3.65000	4,672.00	5.60000	7,168.00	5.15000	6,592.00
REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **								
0630	1102002	1.000	1,083.00000	1,083.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,365.00000	1,365.00
8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL								
0640	1106001	1.000	956.00000	956.00	1,650.00000	1,650.00	1,525.00000	1,525.00
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **								
0650	1106003	1.000	960.00000	960.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00	1,325.00000	1,325.00
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **								
0660	1107011	2.000	925.00000	1,850.00	1,150.00000	2,300.00	1,035.00000	2,070.00
ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **								
0670	1108163	5.000	4,200.00000	21,000.00	4,750.00000	23,750.00	4,360.00000	21,800.00
MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **								
0680	1111201	(1.000)	4,400.00000	4,400.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00	4,325.00000	4,325.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
0690	1111202	(1.000)	4,100.00000	4,100.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00	3,915.00000	3,915.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **								
0700	1111203	(1.000)	5,900.00000	5,900.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00	4,325.00000	4,325.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **								
0710	1111204	(1.000)	3,900.00000	3,900.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00	4,325.00000	4,325.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **								



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

2/5/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 7

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Palmer Paving Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0720	1111205	(1.000)	3,900.00000	3,900.00	4,300.00000	4,300.00	3,915.00000	3,915.00
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **								
0730	1111420	6.000	4,452.00000	26,712.00	6,850.00000	41,100.00	6,300.00000	37,800.00
PIEZO CABLE SENSOR (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **								
0740	1111451	860.000	29.00000	24,940.00	37.00000	31,820.00	34.00000	29,240.00
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **								
0750	1112205	4.000	24,584.00000	98,336.00	22,000.00000	88,000.00	20,000.00000	80,000.00
RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **								
0760	1112286	8.000	6,150.00000	49,200.00	6,600.00000	52,800.00	6,075.00000	48,600.00
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **								
0770	1112287	5.000	21,500.00000	107,500.00	24,250.00000	121,250.00	22,150.00000	110,750.00
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **								
0780	1113103	270.000	5.25000	1,417.50	5.00000	1,350.00	4.10000	1,107.00
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE								
0790	1113179	820.000	6.22000	5,100.40	5.50000	4,510.00	4.90000	4,018.00
360-DEGREE SYSTEM FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions **								
0800	1113725	750.000	3.40000	2,550.00	4.50000	3,375.00	4.10000	3,075.00
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **								
0810	1118012	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **								
0820	1130010	924.000	40.00000	36,960.00	40.00000	36,960.00	25.00000	23,100.00
ARROW BOARD								
0830	1131002	72.000	80.00000	5,760.00	75.00000	5,400.00	45.00000	3,240.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Palmer Paving Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0840	1209114	208,600.000	0.26000	54,236.00	0.30000	62,580.00	0.27000	56,322.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW								
0850	1209124	236,000.000	0.26000	61,360.00	0.30000	70,800.00	0.27000	63,720.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE								
0860	1209126	80,400.000	0.30000	24,120.00	0.35000	28,140.00	0.31000	24,924.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE								
0870	1209128	29,700.000	0.31000	9,207.00	0.35000	10,395.00	0.32000	9,504.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE								
0880	1209131	2,000.000	0.65000	1,300.00	0.73000	1,460.00	0.67000	1,340.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS								
0890	1210105	6,600.000	5.53000	36,498.00	5.98000	39,468.00	5.70000	37,620.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS								
0900	1210110	118,000.000	0.97000	114,460.00	0.75000	88,500.00	1.00000	118,000.00
4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
0910	1210111	104,300.000	0.97000	101,171.00	0.75000	78,225.00	1.00000	104,300.00
4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
0920	1210113	20,100.000	1.29000	25,929.00	2.00000	40,200.00	1.30000	26,130.00
6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
0930	1210115	14,900.000	1.29000	19,221.00	2.00000	29,800.00	1.74000	25,926.00
8" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
0940	1220027	324.000	40.00000	12,960.00	45.00000	14,580.00	122.00000	39,528.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Palmer Paving Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0950	1300090	1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	8,400.00000	8,400.00	2,370.00000	2,370.00
RESET MANHOLE (UTILITY) ** See Special Provisions **								
0960	1302060	2.000	455.00000	910.00	425.00000	850.00	1,850.00000	3,700.00
ADJUST GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions **								
0970	1802210.02	8.000	450.00000	3,600.00	700.00000	5,600.00	460.00000	3,680.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)								
0980	1802210.04	4.000	450.00000	1,800.00	700.00000	2,800.00	460.00000	1,840.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)								
0990	1802210.07	12.000	450.00000	5,400.00	700.00000	8,400.00	460.00000	5,520.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)								
1000	1802210.14	16.000	450.00000	7,200.00	700.00000	11,200.00	460.00000	7,360.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)								
1010	1802210.21	8.000	450.00000	3,600.00	700.00000	5,600.00	460.00000	3,680.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)								
1020	1802211.02	24.000	250.00000	6,000.00	270.00000	6,480.00	160.00000	3,840.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)								
1030	1802211.04	12.000	250.00000	3,000.00	270.00000	3,240.00	160.00000	1,920.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)								
1040	1802211.07	36.000	250.00000	9,000.00	270.00000	9,720.00	160.00000	5,760.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)								
1050	1802211.14	48.000	250.00000	12,000.00	270.00000	12,960.00	160.00000	7,680.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)								
1060	1802211.21	24.000	250.00000	6,000.00	270.00000	6,480.00	160.00000	3,840.00
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)								
1070	1803300	2.000	5,400.00000	10,800.00	5,900.00000	11,800.00	5,355.00000	10,710.00
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(2) Waters Construction Co Inc		(3) Palmer Paving Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1080	1803312	7.000	7,000.00000	49,000.00	6,300.00000	44,100.00	5,770.00000	40,390.00
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)		ea.						
1090	1806202	6,336.000	184.00000	1,165,824.00	185.00000	1,172,160.00	115.00000	728,640.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
1100	1806226	2,112.000	110.00000	232,320.00	125.00000	264,000.00	115.00000	242,880.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
Section Totals:			\$30,674,887.00		\$31,258,480.00		\$32,738,358.10	
Contract Totals			\$30,674,887.00		\$31,258,480.00		\$32,738,358.10	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) American Industries Inc					
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0097773	40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00				
SPARE PARTS ** See Special Provisions ** est.								
0020	0202000	246.000	150.00000	36,900.00				
EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.								
0030	0202529	2,220.000	3.90000	8,658.00				
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.								
0040	0209001	65.000	29.00000	1,885.00				
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.								
0050	0213100	90.000	350.00000	31,500.00				
GRANULAR FILL c.y.								
0060	0304002	20.000	350.00000	7,000.00				
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.								



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 11

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) American Industries Inc					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0070	0305000 230.000	100.00000	23,000.00				
PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton							
0080	0406124 1,500.000	40.25000	60,375.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE s.y. PATCHING ** See Special Provisions **							
0090	0406125.20 5,130.000	54.50000	279,585.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - s.y. PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **							
0100	0406154 28,100.000	206.00000	5,788,600.00				
BINDER RICH INTERMEDIATE ton COURSE ** See Special Provisions **							
0110	0406171 20.000	500.00000	10,000.00				
HMA S0.5 ton							
0120	0406174 67,800.000	198.00000	13,424,400.00				
STONE MATRIX ASPHALT ** See ton Special Provisions **							
0130	0406180 650,000.000	1.00000	650,000.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT SMOOTHNESS est. ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0140	0406196 576,500.000	0.92000	530,380.00				
JOINT AND CRACK FILLING OF s.y. BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
0150	0406238 34,400.000	7.25000	249,400.00				
NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT gal ** See Special Provisions **							
0160	0406314 222,400.000	0.44000	97,856.00				
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **							
0170	0406315 40,200.000	0.62000	24,924.00				
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE l.f. 7" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 12

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) American Industries Inc					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0180 0406316	29,700.000	0.79000	23,463.00				
80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE I.f. 9" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **							
0190 0406600	84,150.000	7.50000	631,125.00				
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE ton							
0200 0406999	106,000.000	1.00000	106,000.00				
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST est. (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0210 0407001	80,300.000	0.45000	36,135.00				
RUMBLE STRIPS-AUTOMATED I.f.							
0220 0409001	576,500.000	4.75000	2,738,375.00				
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS s.y. CONCRETE (0" TO 4")							
0230 0586601	27.000	1,900.00000	51,300.00				
RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN ea.							
0240 0586620	6.000	1,900.00000	11,400.00				
RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN ea.							
0250 0586750	26.000	514.50000	13,377.00				
TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP ea.							
0260 0586760	6.000	514.50000	3,087.00				
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP ea.							
0270 0601733.40	24.000	1,500.00000	36,000.00				
CLASS PCC03340 c.y.							
0280 0653001	355.000	675.00000	239,625.00				
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN ** ea. See Special Provisions **							
0290 0815200	3,990.000	7.50000	29,925.00				
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK I.f. CURBING							
0300 0821204	150.000	1,000.00000	150,000.00				
PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER I.f. CURB (15" X 32")							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) American Industries Inc					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0310	0822100.01	1,100.000	112.85000	124,135.00			
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER		I.f.					
0320	0822101.01	3,300.000	20.00000	66,000.00			
RELOCATED TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER		I.f.					
0330	0910170	50.000	40.00000	2,000.00			
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)		I.f.					
0340	0910300	2,900.000	39.50000	114,550.00			
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)		I.f.					
0350	0910351	2,900.000	32.50000	94,250.00			
CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B 350) TO (R-B MASH)		I.f.					
0360	0911912	2.000	5,000.00000	10,000.00			
ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE		ea.					
0370	0911923	11.000	3,000.00000	33,000.00			
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I		ea.					
0380	0912503	2,900.000	5.00000	14,500.00			
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL		I.f.					
0390	0912509	400.000	4.00000	1,600.00			
REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING		I.f.					
0400	0912605	200.000	33.00000	6,600.00			
RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)		I.f.					
0410	0917010	4,600.000	1.00000	4,600.00			
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0420	0921001	310.000	75.00000	23,250.00			
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.f.					
0430	0921005	1,060.000	115.00000	121,900.00			
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP		s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 14

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) American Industries Inc					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0440 0921048	130.000	50.00000	6,500.00				
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	s.f.						
0450 0930003	11.000	250.00000	2,750.00				
OBJECT MARKER (MAINTENANCE)	ea.						
0460 0969030	(1.000)	164,250.00000	164,250.00				
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0470 0969055	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00				
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL MANAGER AND QUALITY PROGRAM LEVEL 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0480 0969062	20.000	7,500.00000	150,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0490 0970006	105,600.000	1.00000	105,600.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0500 0970007	2,112.000	75.25000	158,928.00				
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0510 0971001	(1.000)	2,773,753.60000	2,773,753.60				
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0520 0975004	(1.000)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00				
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0530 0976002	1,950.000	0.80000	1,560.00				
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0540 0978002	200.000	79.25000	15,850.00				
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0550 0980020	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) American Industries Inc					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0560 0981100	200.000	42.50000	8,500.00				
42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0570 1001001	25.000	84.10000	2,102.50				
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0580 1002203	1.000	960.00000	960.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION- PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
0590 1008115	25.000	31.10000	777.50				
2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0600 1008908	610.000	6.25000	3,812.50				
CLEAN EXISTING CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0610 1010060	6.000	375.00000	2,250.00				
CLEAN EXISTING CONCRETE HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0620 1014901	1,280.000	3.65000	4,672.00				
REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0630 1102002	1.000	1,083.00000	1,083.00				
8' ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	ea.						
0640 1106001	1.000	956.00000	956.00				
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL POLE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0650 1106003	1.000	960.00000	960.00				
1 WAY PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL PEDESTAL MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0660 1107011	2.000	925.00000	1,850.00				
ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL AND DETECTOR(TYPE A) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0670 1108163	5.000	4,200.00000	21,000.00				
MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) American Industries Inc					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0680	1111201	(1.000)	4,400.00000	4,400.00			
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0690	1111202	(1.000)	4,100.00000	4,100.00			
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0700	1111203	(1.000)	5,900.00000	5,900.00			
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 3) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0710	1111204	(1.000)	3,900.00000	3,900.00			
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 4) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0720	1111205	(1.000)	3,900.00000	3,900.00			
TEMPORARY DETECTION (SITE NO. 5) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0730	1111420	6.000	4,452.00000	26,712.00			
PIEZO CABLE SENSOR (TYPE 1) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0740	1111451	860.000	29.00000	24,940.00			
LOOP DETECTOR SAW CUT ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0750	1112205	4.000	24,584.00000	98,336.00			
RADAR DETECTOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0760	1112286	8.000	6,150.00000	49,200.00			
360- DEGREE CAMERA ASSEMBLY ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0770	1112287	5.000	21,500.00000	107,500.00			
360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0780	1113103	270.000	5.25000	1,417.50			
7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE		l.f.					
0790	1113179	820.000	6.22000	5,100.40			
360-DEGREE SYSTEM FIBER OPTIC CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) American Industries Inc					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0800	1113725	750.000	3.40000	2,550.00			
23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
0810	1118012	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00			
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0820	1130010	924.000	25.00000	23,100.00			
ARROW BOARD		day					
0830	1131002	72.000	70.00000	5,040.00			
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day					
0840	1209114	208,600.000	0.26000	54,236.00			
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		I.f.					
0850	1209124	236,000.000	0.26000	61,360.00			
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		I.f.					
0860	1209126	80,400.000	0.30000	24,120.00			
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" WHITE		I.f.					
0870	1209128	29,700.000	0.31000	9,207.00			
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 8" WHITE		I.f.					
0880	1209131	2,000.000	0.65000	1,300.00			
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.					
0890	1210105	6,600.000	5.53000	36,498.00			
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.					
0900	1210110	118,000.000	0.97000	114,460.00			
4" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) American Industries Inc						
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:			
0910	1210111	104,300.000	0.97000	101,171.00				
4" YELLOW TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0920	1210113	20,100.000	1.29000	25,929.00				
6" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0930	1210115	14,900.000	1.69000	25,181.00				
8" WHITE TYPE I EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0940	1220027	324.000	32.50000	10,530.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0950	1300090	1.000	7,825.00000	7,825.00				
RESET MANHOLE (UTILITY) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0960	1302060	2.000	450.00000	900.00				
ADJUST GATE BOXES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0970	1802210.02	8.000	596.50000	4,772.00				
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)		ea.						
0980	1802210.04	4.000	561.75000	2,247.00				
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)		ea.						
0990	1802210.07	12.000	567.25000	6,807.00				
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)		ea.						
1000	1802210.14	16.000	572.50000	9,160.00				
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)		ea.						
1010	1802210.21	8.000	577.75000	4,622.00				
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)		ea.						
1020	1802211.02	24.000	205.50000	4,932.00				
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)		ea.						



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

2/5/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 19

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) American Industries Inc					
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1030	1802211.04	12.000	205.50000	2,466.00				
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)								
1040	1802211.07	36.000	205.50000	7,398.00				
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)								
1050	1802211.14	48.000	205.50000	9,864.00				
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)								
1060	1802211.21	24.000	205.50000	4,932.00				
RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)								
1070	1803300	2.000	7,000.00000	14,000.00				
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)								
1080	1803312	7.000	8,000.00000	56,000.00				
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)								
1090	1806202	6,336.000	125.00000	792,000.00				
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
1100	1806226	2,112.000	144.75000	305,712.00				
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **								
Section Totals:			\$32,850,000.00					
Contract Totals			\$32,850,000.00					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								